Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-53)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PO8/REV02	PATENT	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	V	V V	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks:	2. Name and address of re		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carter Bros. Iron Works, Inc.		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(les).	
		Name: Clifton Carter		
	. a. a	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: 8350 S. LaSalle Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other	-	City: Chicago	State: IL ZIP: 60620	
		o.,,		
Execution Date: 13 May 1999		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	, the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
.,		4,409,957		
05-27-1999		4,409,937		
101048323	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:	
Name: Richard W. Young	Name: Richard W. Young		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Suite 3300		credited or debited		
Salte 0500		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 321 North Clark,		8. Deposit account number	er:	
		07-0181		
City: Chicago State	e; IL ZIP: 60610			
05/26/1999 DWGUYEN 00000206 4409957	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01_FC:581 40.00 0P	1			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing inform	afion is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	///:	121C	1/21:000	
Richard W. Young, Reg. No. 30,706	(agran	ar jour	May 21 1999	
Name of Person Signing	of pages including cover s	Signature neet attackments and docum	ent: Date	

PATENT REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0227

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Carter Bros. Iron Works, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at Chicago, Illinois ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,409,957 for "Snow Melter" (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Clifton Carter, an individual residing in Chicago, Illinois ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patent Rights and all inventions therein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; all patentable inventions; all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the forgoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past of future infringements of any of the foregoing; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing throughout the world. All such rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such Patent Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on inventions or resulting from applications

PATENT REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0228 included within the Patent Rights to Assignee, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the 18th day of October, 1983.

Subscribed and sworn to before me as of this day of May, 1999.

WALDEEN L. BONDS

BOOM FUNDS. STORE OF THE OWN

MI SENENDEN L. BONDS

Subscribed and sworn to before me as of this / day of May, 1999.

Notary Public

WALLECT L. 100 (100 of the color of the colo

CARTER BROS. IRON WORKS, INC.

By: ____

CLIFTON CARTER

By: (Lift

20314981.1

^{ર્12} ક્રિક્_{ર્} સુરક્ષા : RECORDED: 05/24/1999